10. Restatement of Unaudited Condensed Interim Financial Statements

On February 27, 2017, the Trustee concluded that the Condensed Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Trust Corpus
for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2016, that was previously included in the Trust’s Quarterly Report on Form
10-Q filed on November 9, 2016 should be restated. This restatement corrected the following errors in the original
Condensed Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Trust Corpus: the “Reserve for Expenses” amount of $950,000 (the “Cash
Reserve Amount”) was incorrectly omitted from both the “Cash and short-term investments” amount and the “Distribution
payable to Unit holders” amount, resulting in the “Total Assets” and “Total Liabilities and Trust Corpus” amounts being
reduced by the Cash Reserve Amount. The restatement did not impact Statement of Distributable Income or Statement of
Changes in Trust Corpus.

This restatement resulted in certain adjustments to our Condensed Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Trust Corpus
which are illustrated below.

As of
September 30, 2016

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Condensed Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Trust Corpus:
Assets:
Cash and short term investments ..... $2,139,686 $950,000 $3,089,686
Net overriding royalty interests in oil and gas properties . . . . 643,698 — 643,698

Total assets ..... $2,783,384 $950,000 $3,733,384

Liabilities and Trust Corpus:
Distributions Payable to Unit holders ..... $1,189,686 $950,000 $2,139,686
Reserve for Expenses ..... 950,000 — 950,000
Trust Corpus ..... 643,698 — 643,698

Total liabilities and Trust Corpus ..... $2,783,384 $950,000 $3,733,384

* * * * *

39